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# Crew Nat Vehicle Team S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 Total Previous First
1 768 SANTAOLALLA MILLA CARLOS ESP TOYOTA LAND CRUISER FACTORYTUB H2 1 72 20 49 24 57 92 32 371 43 31 14 15 820
ROSA | VINAS JAN ESP
2 702 TRAGLIO LORENZO ITA NISSAN PATHFINDER TECNOSPORT H2 2 38 105 61 46 207 95 72 67 71 35 9 26 832 +12 +12
BRIANI RUDY ITA
3 701 BEDESCHIPAOLO ITA TOYOTA BJ71 TECNOSPORT H2 3 57 54 105 43 95 150 119 100 94 132 60 52 1061 +229 4241
BOTTALLO DANIELE ITA
4 703 VAN ROMPUY DIRK BEL TOYOTA HDJ 80 TH-TRUCKS VRRACING H2 94 109 189 61 156 175 53 443 89 205 32 40 1646 +585  +826
BARBERO GARCIA LUIS ESP
B 764 GUBLIN MAXENCE FRA LAND-ROVER DEFENDER 110 BOLIDES RACING H1 1 446 501 211 55 185 126 67 75 66 87 26 32 1877 +231  +1057
SOUSA ANTHONY FRA
6 700 MORERA JUAN ESP PORSCHE 959 MOMA BIKES RAID TEAM H2 227 15 857 325 58 159 33 95 49 36 34 21 1909 +32  +1089
RUBA LIDIA ESP
7 761 LEVA MARCO ERNESTO ITA MITSUBISHI PAJERO R TEAM H1 2 74 106 133 30 241 1001 149 145 78 103 342 62 2464 +555  +1644
GIUGNI ALEXIA ITA
8 767 ROIGE BRAGULAT AMADEO ESP TOYOTA KZJ95 PEDREGA TEAM H2 205 129 346 103 178 467 143 650 120 662 67 64 3134 +670 +2314
TORAL JORGE ESP
9 911 LESMES SUAREZ RAFAEL ESP MERCEDES 1844 AK TH-TRUCKS DAKAR POR LA H1T 1 1005 445 120 357 338 434 211 135 135 197 40 38 3455 +321 +2635
RUANO GARCIA JOSE LUIS ESP VIDA
ROMON TABATHA ESP
10 728 SEBALJJURAJ HRV NISSAN TERRANO I TECNOSPORT H1 3 404 587 196 77 93 1116 101 145 55 825 48 23 3670 +215  +2850
VIDAKOVIC IVAN HRV
11 755 SAND JORG DEU MERCEDES 280GE Volkel Dakar Team H1 202 542 111 76 140 232 210 307 488 315 165 1022 3810 +140  +2990
DIEMER PATRICK DEU
12 750 KURZEN MATHIEU CHE MITSUBISHI PAJERO GECO CLASSIC H1 342 552 340 387 283 467 199 971 206 80 106 141 4074 +264  +3254
FATIO ALEXANDRE CHE
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13 743 VALTAT THIERRY FRA TOYOTA HZJ 78 COMPAGNIE SAHARIENNE H1 533 977 201 59 348 774 189 353 122 1051 108 63 4778 +704  +3958
GELEE GUILLAUME FRA 2024

14 719 COLNAGHIFILIPPO GIORGIO ITA NISSAN TERRANO TECNOSPORT H2 356 562 228 69 94 2901 158 94 67 182 340 630 5681 +903  +4861
FABIANO STEFANO DAVIDE ITA

15 704 LEBRUN PASCAL FRA TOYOTA HDJ 80 TEAM CAP179 H3 12343 277 360 78 290 523 58 221 84 167 442 968 5811 +130 +4991
DUBOIS SEBASTIEN FRA

16 906 PATTONO CORRADO ITA MAN 18-285 MOTORTECNICA RACING H2T 1 474 218 460 203 137 396 275 819 1076 278 460 1023 5819 +8  +4999
ACERNI PIERMARCO ITA TEAM
IANNI GIANLUCA ITA

17 705 BENAVENTE FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP NISSAN TERRANO RECINSA SPORT H2 101 549 377 328 110 453 95 291 96 3343 94 335 6172 +353  +5352
BENAVENTE DEL RIO RAFAEL ESP

18 759 LARRE FREDERIC FRA PORSCHE 959 LAGUNE - NANTES PRESTIGE H2 4940 37 107 95 154 299 39 221 44 97 63 34 6190 +18 +5370
ATHIMON JEREMY FRA AUTOS

19 913 MARTINEZ CANTELI JAIME ESP MERCEDES 2636 A 6X6 TH-TRUCKS TEAM H1T 2 1875 955 754 131 641 1009 463 647 157 169 56 70 6927 +737  +6107
ABIN BARDECI NEKANE ESP
DIAZ DE CERIO ARISTIMUNO ESP
SANTIAGO

20 730 ABRIAL FRANCOIS FRA TOYOTA HDJ 80 TEAM SSP H2 339 683 350 79 306 273 733 846 202 2382 175 1003 7371 +444  +6551
ABRIAL CECILE FRA

21 745 DURAND DOMINIQUE FRA TOYOTA HDJ 80 TEAM SSP H2 1841 1032 368 258 691 1034 227 468 343 804 241 135 7442 +71  +6622
VIAL RAPHAEL FRA

22 723 BOURGOIS FRANCOIS XAVIER FRA PEUGEOT 504 COUPE TEAM BOUCOU H3 2 467 318 1505 185 410 983 250 1266 365 1558 99 146 7552 +110 +6732
AUZET PATRICE FRA

23 736 HORODENSKI MICHAL POL TOYOTA HDJ 80 TOYOTA TEAM CLASSIC H3 3 902 504 571 118 364 537 2682 886 281 419 172 117 7553 +1  +6733
SALACINSKI ARKADIUSZ POL
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24 714 KLYMCIW ONDREJ CZE SKODA 130LR KLYMCIW RACING H1 64 29 56 25 21 175 52 116 2031 4940 16 24 7609 +56  +6789
BROZ JOSEF CZE
25 9(Q2 PUCHOUAU FRANCK FRA RENAULT KERAX TEAM BOUCOU COMPETITION H2T 2 2480 363 544 166 271 850 1503 871 254 564 144 103 8113 +504  +7293
SEGURA ENRIC ESP
BARDEAU DORIAN FRA
26 747 DELMONICO TEDDY FRA TOYOTA HDJ 100 TFSL RACING H3 1026 461 2097 494 540 1329 347 956 305 527 127 199 8408 +295 +7588
GARNIER FLORIAN FRA
27 766 DENIS MICHAEL FRA TOYOTA HZJ 78 COMPAGNIE SAHARIENNE H1 1521 758 816 273 179 615 171 1882 884 893 356 65 8413 +5  +7593
GARABEUF PHILIPPE FRA 2024
28 727 BERTOLLIGIULIO ITA MITSUBISHI PAJERO R TEAM H2 1028 660 1565 328 226 1459 997 887 389 393 348 1138 9418 +1005 +8598
RICKLER DEL MARE RENATO ITA
29 744 GRAHAM ANDREW GBR LAND-ROVER DEFENDER 90 ALLISPORT H3 565 582 1363 206 479 775 694 2705 1667 350 274 182 9842 +424  +9022
NEATE GAVIN GBR
30 740 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN MATIAS ESP LADA NIVA BXS MOTORSPORT H1 625 548 5000 425 191 359 113 146 156 1860 460 412 10295 +453  +9475
GUASCH PLANELLS SANDRA ESP
31 729 GUY LIONEL FRA LAND-ROVER RANGE ROVER TEAM CAPOSUD H2 476 859 1101 958 383 1897 508 1166 470 1974 668 1138 11598 +1303 +10778
MAUDUIT JOHNNY FRA
32 765 FLUXA DOMENE LORENZO ESP TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90 LJS RACING TEAM H2 88 956 254 5000 588 4724 107 161 84 85 128 351 12526 +928 +11706
RIBAS FONT XAVI ESP
33 015 LEMERAY ALEXANDRE FRA MAN LL90 TEAM HOLESHOT H1T 3 979 528 640 1239 869 4738 955 1973 288 289 212 154 12864 +338 +12044
LECAPLAIN FABIEN FRA COMPETITION
LECOT JEAN BAPTISTE FRA
34 735 SOLANDT HERVE FRA LAND-ROVER RANGE ROVER RSO H2 1955 1294 1808 149 341 774 274 1073 1784 1670 761 1142 13025 +161 +12205
LABORIE-BRONDINO BRICE FRA
35 738 BOLKJAAP NLD MITSUBISHI PAJERO EVOLUTION BOLK DAKAR RALLYTEAM H4 1 1452 604 616 228 337 1216 533 2135 2514 2529 1282 1121 14567 +1542 +13747
VOLLEBREGT TWAN NLD
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Crew

BELOMETTI ANDREA
DEROSSI LUIGI

DELRIEU OLIVIER
CHABEUF CHRISTOPHE

CALZI STEFANO
FIORI UMBERTO

VETTER DANIEL
FRUTIGER ANTON

SINIBALDI STEFANO
MOROSI SIMONA

OLIVEIRA PAULO SERGIO DA SILVA
COUTO ARCELIO

CARCHERI LUCIANO
PONS FABRIZIA

STANISZEWSKI TOMASZ
POSTAWKA STANISLAW

ALBERO PUIG DANIEL
SERRA ROCA JOSE LUIS

LIPANI DAMIANO
CREMENTIERI STEFANO

FERNANDEZ GARCIA ACC SERGI
BENAVENTE PABLO

LODER MAXIMILIAN
LODER LAURENCE

AQUAFINA

ALWAYS FOR YOU

Nat

ITA
ITA

FRA
FRA

ITA
ITA

CHE
CHE

ITA
ITA

MOz
PRT

ITA
ITA

POL
POL

ESP
ESP

ITA
ITA

ESP
ESP

DEU
DEU
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FINAL Overall Classification

Vehicle
NISSAN PATROL

TOYOTAHZJ 78

MITSUBISHI PAJERO

TOYOTA KZJ73

MITSUBISHI PAJERO EVOLUTION

UMM ALTER 4X4

ISUZU VEHICROSS

PORSCHE 924

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90

MITSUBISHI PAJERO EVOLUTION

MITSUBISHI L200

PUCH 280GE

Tires

Team

DESERT ENDURANCE H3

MOTORSPORT

COMPAGNIE SAHARIENNE H1

2024

MOTORTECNICA RACING H4

TEAM

TEAM DESERTCRUISER H3

R TEAM H3

TH-TRUCKS TEAM H2

TECNOSPORT H1

P-RALLY H2

TEAM UN DIABETICO EN EL H3

DAKAR

R TEAM H3

PEDREGA TEAM H4

Volkel Dakar Team H2
b A

-

«Hero <
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Pos S1 S2 S3 S4 S5
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S7

S8 S9 S10 Si11 Si12

\ REB3LLION"

TIMa~IECES

Total Previous

2469 551 4953 329 371 1502 1079 2244 486 317 208 239 14795

1697 765 466 394 2589 5000 242 1329 1920 541 190

2 911 941 1107 563 268

2174 1689 3078 1691 1027

926 660 1365 440 4200

304 306 413 89 1331

1118 1305 1473 99 751

769 1139 1009 82 1345

2045 955 2718 1246 461
1889 1304 3035 672 1973
3 1158 483 4940 2347 291

1595 1291

> aoyl 8jljg
Ministry of Sport

70

1020 1179 2297 2447 2519 1327 1073

2434 724 1839 338 760 306 891

1897 1171 2666 2224

5000 449 4987 679

5000

5000 417 4983 481
1514 1488 2394 2385
5000 895 2801 1333

2571 253 1445 2028

]

AR G Ay

80

4940 310 1103 824 5000 1650 1555

1836 395 1115
5000 978 570
242 162

5000 5000 41

4940 46 90
2781 1637 1109
744 728 982
1924 4160 326

2023 879 1045

Al Ashalg Cljleael) Sagaua a8
Saudi Automobile & Matorcycle Federation

15203

15652

16951

18895

20119

20271

20378

20733

21356

21986

22275

+228

+408

+449

+1299

+1944

+1224

+152

+107

+355

+623

+630

+289

First
+13975

+14383

+14832

+16131

+18075

+19299

+19451

+19558

+19913

+20536

+21166

+21455
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48 742 LOVEMORE KATHERINE ZAF TOYOTA HDJ 80 DREAMY & THE PAP SNOEK  H2 2623 2173 2139 1238 1415 5000 1635 1878 1233 2052 605 941 22932 +657 +22112
LOVEMORE STEPHEN ZAF
49 751 DOCHER STEPHANE FRA TOYOTA HDJ 80 TFSL RACING H3 2338 2476 3196 5000 354 1481 1871 2903 1650 1652 1210 366 24497 +1565 +23677
BALANDREAUD LIONEL FRA
50 708 KLAASSEN PUCK NLD PORSCHE MARTINY NANTES PRESTIGE AUTOS H3 2678 1851 2862 1472 540 3191 992 3716 2500 2692 1627 1040 25161 +664 +24341
KLAASSEN SEBASTIAAN NLD
51 908 RUPPERT CHRISTIAN DEU MERCEDES 1735 SK/AK RUPPERT MOTORSPORT H1T 2457 1784 2233 1481 771 5000 597 3027 1788 619 4850 1014 25621 +460 +24801
RUPPERT URSULA DEU
RUPPERT MATIAS DEU
52 746 BULLESI UGO ITA MITSUBISHI PAJERO BEFUEL BOMBELLI TEAM H3 2111 2165 2926 1591 990 3446 1643 3587 2722 2419 944 1091 25635 +14 +24815
MANZONI MYRIAM ITA
53 753 BOTMA ADRIAAN ZAF TOYOTA HDJ 80 MIDSTREAM OIL H2 2475 2045 2323 1419 1408 3447 2438 3333 2409 2418 832 1094 25641 +6 +24821
BOTMA RIAAN ZAF
54 709 ZOLL LUKASZ POL PORSCHE 924 DEXT P-RALLY H2 1250 601 4105 5000 777 5000 225 1051 1868 2592 4700 1032 28201 +2560 +27381
ZOLL MICHAL POL
55 733 MEYER PANOS DEU MERCEDES 280GE Volkel Dakar Team H1 2265 2612 2449 1288 1890 5000 607 1379 2039 5000 4850 1179 30558 +2357 +29738
BENDIG-KREUTZER MARTIN DEU
56 762 VINSJAN CZE MITSUBISHI PAJERO ENJOY MOTORSPORT H2 890 528 503 459 2030 5000 613 4940 5000 5000 5000 1189 31212 +654 +30392
HOVORKA TOMAS CZE
57 903 VAN KASTEREN SR JANUS NLD DAF BULL CLASSIC TEAM DE ROOY H2T 3 4940 2492 2759 2120 1312 3429 2501 3427 2702 2677 1989 1176 31584 +372 +30764
VERKOOIJEN TOINE NLD
KEIJSERS HERMAN NLD
58 910 SIMONATO GIUSEPPE ITA IVECO MAGIRUS TECNOSPORT H1T 1609 5000 1191 984 737 3698 769 4915 5000 5000 1631 1090 31624 +40 +30804
BENTIVOGLIO ALESSIO ITA
BUONAMANO MONICA ITA
A, o3k
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59 711 DUARTE RODRIGUEZ ASIER ESP TOYOTA HDJ 80 TH-TRUCKS TEAM H3 2576 2089 3024 1796 4200 3287 2146 4408 2716 2952 1324 1144 31662 +38 +30842
ARRANZ RAQUEL ESP

60 Q04 DEANGELIS ERMANNO ITA IVECO ACM 80-17 DESERT ENDURANCE H1T 3927 2404 4940 1565 1005 3436 1262 4881 2737 2910 1645 1214 31986 +324 +31166
DEL GAUDIO ANNUNZIATA CHE MOTORSPORT
CADEI ANDREA ITA

61 715 DEALMEIDA E SOUSA COSTA JOAO PRT UMM ALTER 4X4 TH-TRUCKS TEAM H2 1387 758 3832 5000 4200 5000 1894 4028 1763 5000 1375 1163 35400 +3414 +34580
ANTONIO PRT
GONCALVES CALVAO LUIS MIGUEL

62 901 QUEMIN PIERRE LOUIS FRA MERCEDES 2636 TEAM SSP H2T 4940 2538 2846 2041 1536 4940 2797 4940 2976 2737 1847 1380 35698 +298 +34878
GUILLORY OLIVIER FRA
MARGALL ANTOINE FRA

63 712 HOLICKA BARBORA CZE CITROEN 2CV CZECH SAMURAIS H1 4940 2064 2795 1655 2282 4940 1280 2235 4181 4940 3653 1283 36428 +730 +35608
ENGOVA LUCIE CZE

64 900 GIANNECCHINI MARCO ITA IVECO EUROCARGO R TEAM H1T 2074 5000 5000 5000 4200 5000 1540 3263 2535 2653 874 966 38105 +1677 +37285
MACRINI LUCA ITA
AZENHA DE FREITAS ALEXANDRE PRT
MANUEL

65 720 BLANCMICHEL FRA RENAULT 4L 4LPINE RETRO H1 4940 2549 5000 1752 1808 5000 3269 5000 4940 5000 2025 1288 42691 +4586 +41871
BENEDETTI FREDERIC FRA

66 756 PICASSO STEFANO ITA SUZUKI VITARA DESERT ENDURANCE H1 2270 2618 5000 2208 1141 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 1362 44599 +1908 +43779
BIONDI GIANLUCA CHE MOTORSPORT

67 905 CORCUERA IGNACIO ESP MERCEDES UNIMOG EUSKADI 4X4 H1T 4940 4677 4940 2967 1426 4940 4940 4940 3652 4940 2690 1349 46761 +2162 +45941
NAVEIRA HERNANDEZ DAVID ESP
GARCIA SAGASTA FERNANDO ESP

68 Q12 SCHATZDANIEL DEU MERCEDES 22636 Volkel Dakar Team H1T 4940 2728 4940 2258 4200 5000 5000 4940 5000 5000 5000 1361 50547 +3786 +49727
VAN DE MARS LINA DEU
STAUNER FABIAN DEU
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69 716 BEN DOMINIK POL SUZUKI VITARA COCO LOCO H2 5000 5000 5000 5000 2001 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 2400 54401 +3854 +53581
MALICKA KATARZYNA POL
70 907 WOLTHAUS THOMAS DEU MERCEDES 2636 Volkel Dakar Team H1T 5000 5000 5000 5000 4200 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 1320 55520 +1119 +54700
KLAUSING BASTIAN DEU
GATTINGER GOERG DEU
71 758 THIEL FRANK UWE JUERGEN DEU TOYOTA LJ70 MONTANA RACING H3 4940 5000 5000 5000 4200 5000 5000 5000 4940 5000 5000 2400 56600 +1080 +55780
WEIGELT HARTMUT DEU
PN £
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